## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barq's, Inc.		12/13/2012	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Coca-Cola Company	
Street Address:	One Coca-Cola Plaza	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85646888	BARQ'S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045986655

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404-676-0394

Email: vkeenan@coca-cola.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Lewis

Address Line 1: One Coca-Cola Plaza

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81239734
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Lewis
Signature:	/Jessica Lewis/
Date:	03/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Barq's Certificate of Merger 1#page1.tif

340.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0935 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BARO'S, INC.", A MISSISSIPPI CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE COCA-COLA COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE COCA-COLA COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0088529 8100M

121382772

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 03/20/2013

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0104364

DATE: 12-28-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0936